
 Triple P-Buncombe County Provider Agencies 

Referral Contact List (as of September 15, 2014) 

Triple P Coordinator: Deanna LaMotte, deanna.lamotte@buncombecounty.org 828-250-5110 

ORGANIZATION CONTACT EMAIL PHONE 
Triple P Interventions Offered* 
L2 

Sem 
L3 
PC 

L3 
DG 

L4 
Std 

L4 
Grp 

L5 

Access Family Services 
Spanish-speaking provider available 

Noel Jedrziewski njedrziewski@accessfamilyservices.com 
670-7723 
x229 

   *   

Addiction Recovery Prevention (ARP) Donna Bruce dbruce@arpnc.org  348-2653 * *     

Asheville Buncombe Community Christian Ministries 
(ABCCM) 

Mark Robertson mark.robertson@abccm.org  

317-468-
5194 

* *     

Asheville City Schools Preschool Polly Bolding polly.bolding@asheville.k12.nc.us  350-2926 * *     

Asheville-Buncombe Institute of Parity Achievement 
(ABIPA) 

Jennifer Poore basketlady63@mail.com 778-7122 * * *    

Barium Springs 
Spanish-speaking provider available 

Betsy Hurd bhurd@bariumsprings.org 242-4876    *   

Buncombe Co Schools  Jayme Benfield jayme.benfield@bcsemail.org  271-4520 * * *  *  

Buncombe County HHS: Community Navigators Rasheeda McDaniels 
rasheeda.mcdaniels@buncombecounty.
org 

250-5825 * * *    

CarePartners: Neonatal Abstinence Nurse Joanna Christoph jchristoph6@gmail.com  712-1238  *     

Carolina Outreach 
Spanish-speaking provider available 

Willow Burgess-
Johnson 

willowburgessjohnson@carolinaoutreac
h.com 

505-1762    * *  

CCWNC Pediatric Care Managers 
Spanish-speaking provider available 

Amy Ray aray@ccwnc.org 348-2823 
      

Changing Together (Pisgah View Community) Robert Simmons RobertS@changingtogether.org  280-7427 * * *    

Children First/Communities in Schools (Emma, 
Deaverview, & Pisgah View Communities) 
Spanish-speaking provider available 

Norma Brown normab@childrenfirstbc.org  252-4810 * * *  *  

Community Action Opportunities Deb Scott deborah.scott@tcqr.org  329-5169  *     

Early Learning Sensory Support Mary Lou Wright Mary.wright@esdb.nc.gov 230-8783       

Eliada Home: Child Development Center Tracey McCrain tmccrain@eliada.org  259-5374 * *     

Eliada Home: Foster Care Kelly Shusko kshusko@eliada.org  

254-5356 
x318 

* *   *  

Family Preservation Services Kirsten Schafer Smith kschafersmith@fpscorp.com 225-3100    * *  

Family Support Network Roxann Colwell roxann.colwell@msj.org  213-0044 * * *    
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L3 
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L5 

FIRST Janet Price-Ferrell janet@firstparentcenter.org 277-1315  *     

Head Start (all sites) 
Spanish-speaking provider available 

Michelle Bevans michelle.bevans@buncombecounty.org 329-5187  *     

Helpmate Jodi Wygmans jwygmans@helpmateonline.org  

254-2968 
x115 

 *     

MAHEC 
Spanish-speaking provider available 

Megan Jackson megan.jackson@mahec.net  771-3494  * *  *  

NC Infant & Toddler Early Intervention (CDSA) Renee Urban renee.urban@dhhs.nc.gov  545-4109  *     

RHA Tricia Hinshaw tricia.hinshaw@rhanet.org   398-2258    * *  

RHA-Family Treatment Court (SOAR Court) Sara Kirkpatrick sarah.kirkpatrick@buncombecounty.org 200-3109     *  

Searchlight Consulting Jon Miles searchlightjcm@yahoo.com  889-0676 * *     

Smoky Mountain Center-Family Partners Mary Lloyd Mary.lloyd@smokymountaincenter.com 
759-2160 
x3335 

      

Universal Mental Health Services Cynthia Bradley cbradley@umhs.net 
225-4980 
x334 

   * *  

Verner Center for Early Learning 
Spanish-speaking provider available 

Katy Allen kallen@verneremail.org  

298-0808 
x111 or 
424-1987 

* * *  *  

Women's Wellbeing & Development Fund (Hillcrest 
Community) 

Nicole Hinebaugh nicole@wwd-f.org  777-6572  * *    

YWCA: Motherlove & New Choices 
Spanish-speaking provider available 

Holly Gillespie holly.gillespie@ywcaofasheville.org  

254-7206 
x104  

 * *    

ALSO see Triple P parent website http://www.triplep-parenting.net for information on group sessions open to public. 

To learn more or to host a Triple P event, contact the Triple P Coordinator, Deanna LaMotte deanna.lamotte@buncombecounty.org 828-250-5110 

 

 

*Triple P Intervention Key 

Level 2 Seminar (L2 Sem): Large-group, 90-minute presentation of general positive parenting strategies 

Level 3 Primary Care (L3 PC): Four sessions with a parent focused on a particular behavior concern 

Level 3 Discussion Groups (L3 DG): One 2-hour small group presentation/discussion going deep into one particular behavior concern 

Level 4 Standard (L4 St): Ten 1-hour sessions with a parent of a child with moderate to severe behavior concerns 

Level 4 Group (L4 Gr): The closest to a “parenting class” in Triple P.  Eight in-depth sessions (5 face-to-face; 3 phone follow-ups) with parents of a child with 

moderate to severe behavior concerns OR parents with few parenting resources or role models 
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